Ventura College Program Review Initiatives

Final FY13 Prioritized Initiatives - Sorted by Dean, Program, Program Priority - "H" College Priority are Funded 5,949,460
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1 20 |College Svs Other R|{R|H]H|[CLSVI300 [Maintain an equipment Use the contingency to replace critical equipment during the year 75,000 75,000
Equipment contingency
2 20 |College Svs No New H CLSV1201 |Create performance measurement |College Services needs to conduct and incorporate into next year’s - - 75,000
Resources methods program review measurement instruments and methods to assess the
aualitv of its services.
3 20 |College Svs Other H | H|H]|H]|CLSV1I301 |Acquire a high speed coin counter [We need to continue to look for better ways of being efficient and 4,000 4,000 79,000
Equipment effective with fewer resources.
4 20 |CTS Computer R| R | H]|H|[CTS1300 Maintain a contingency Maintain a minimum of $30,000 in a contingecy for emergency repairs 30,000 30,000 109,000
Equipment or replacement.
5 20 |CTS Computer | R | R | H | H |CTS1300 Technology Master Plan - refresh  |Replace/upgrade 150 computers and associated peripherals 120,000 120,000 229,000
Equipment computer technology
6 | 20 |CTS No New H CTS1201 Establish operating benchmarks will be done by CTS staff and the technology committee - - 229,000
Resources
7 20 |CTS No New H CTS1202 Establish qualitative service level |will be done by CTS staff and the technology committee - - 229,000
Resources assessment instrument
8 20 |CTS No New H CTS1203 Further develop the project will be done by CTS staff and the technology committee - - 229,000
Resources management system
9 20 |CTS Other H|H|[H]|H]|CTS1301 Public address system replace the obsolete PA system with a better quality system 5,000 5,000 234,000
Equipment
10 | 20 |CTS Other H|M|[M]|M]|CTS1301 Replace the electronic door locks |15 touch pads need to be replaced and connected via wireless network 10,000 10,000 244,000
Equipment in the LRC
11 | 20 [FMO Facilities R| R | H|H[FMO1300 |Emergency Repairs - Reserves Maintain a facilities contigency budget for unplanned repairs. 250,000 306,519 550,519
12 | 20 [FMO Facilities R|{R|H]H|[FMO1204 [Renovate the maintenance shops [replace existing garage doors with motorized roll-up doors. Install new 100,000 80,000 630,519
racks and storage cabinets; replace lighting, upgrade electrical and
ventilation system. Repair roofs as needed. (Action = install new doors
and repair roof in coordination with Bond project)
13 | 20 [FMO No New H FMO1201 |Establish operating benchmarks Will be done by FMO staff and the FOG committee. - - 630,519
Resources
14 | 20 [FMO No New H FMO01202 |Establish qualitative measurement |Will be done by FMO staff and the FOG committee. - - 630,519
Resources methods
15| 20 |FMO No New H FMO1203 |Establish a project management  |Will be done by FMO staff and the FOG committee. - - 630,519
Resources system for implementing the
planned facililties projects.
16 | 20 [FMO Other H|H|H]|H]|FM0O1214 |12 High/low backback vacuums With increase in carpeting throughout campus the necessity for 4,000 4,000 634,519
Equipment vacuuming has increased. The backpack vacuums are more efficient and
less stress on custodians and less noise
17 | 20 [FMO Other H|H|H]|H]|FMO1302 [Chariot riding vacuum cleaner Needed for Performing Arts Center ( was requested as part of the Bond 7,000 7,000 641,519
Equipment FFE, but shortage of funds) and other buildings with extensive carpeted
areas
18 [ 20 [FMO Other H|H|H]|H]|FMO1208 (Riding reel mower Existing one is beyond life cycle and requires continual maintenance 60,000 60,000 701,519
Equipment and repair. Required for mowing areas that are not acceptable for rotor
mower and is used several times per week.
19 | 20 |FMO Other H{M|M]|M]|FMO1306 |[Electric cart Needed to make deliveries on campus with long bed for carrying 5,000 5,000 706,519
Equipment packages
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20 | 20 |FMO Other H|M|[M]|M]|FMO1303 |Portable lift (Ginie) Required for safety reasons to service new buildings, gym, and areas 15,000 15,000 721,519
Equipment unreachable by ladders. Currently rent equipment as needed.
21| 20 |FMO Other H|M|[M]|M]|FMO1304 [Compressor to replace the old compressor 15,000 15,000 736,519
Equipment
22| 20 |FMO Other H{M|M]|M]|FMO1301 |[Bobcat with attachments Able to perform multitasks and fit into small confined areas. Saves 25,000 25,000 761,519
Equipment labor, cost of rentals, and will replace larger outdated equipment.
23 | 20 |FMO Facilities M| M| M| M|FMO1204 |Renovate the carpentry shop install new equipment, storage racks, and saw dust collection system, 75,000 75,000 836,519
and replace garage door with motorized roll-up door.
24| 20 |FMO Facilities MM ]| M| L [FMO1204 |Renovate the maintenance offices |convert mezzanine area into conference, map room, and enclosed 100,000 - 836,519
storage area. Remodel restrooms and kitchen/ break area. Repair roof
and replace rotted and termite damaged framing and siding. (Action =
Bond project to build a new M&O offices facility)
25| 20 |FMO Facilities M| L] L[ L |FMO1204 |Renovate other facilities structures |repair roofs, install storage racks, shelving, and cabinets as needed. 50,000 50,000 886,519
and sites Demolish old Quonset building to create more yard space. Replace
exterior 4 foot fencing with 6 to 8 foot fencing. Paving areas and
restrine narking snaces
26 | 20 |FMO Other M|M| M| M|FMO1213 |Utility Vehicle (Mule) To replace the last of existing one that is 17 years old and is beyond life 12,000 12,000 898,519
Equipment cycle and require maintenance and repairs. Critical to performing daily
routine
27 | 20 |FMO Other M|[M]|M|M|FMO1212 |Street sweeper Required for cleaning streets within campus and parking lots. Needed 20,000 20,000 918,519
Equipment due to limited labor to more efficiently handle tasks.
28 | 20 [FMO Other M| L] L[| L]|FMO1205 |Generator 3 phase No generator for handling 3 phase power for cafeteria walk-ins, 8,000 8,000 926,519
Equipment Regquires renting unit during power outages.
29 | 20 [FMO Other M| L] L|L|FMO1205 |Pressurewasher Old washer is continually in need of repair 10,000 10,000 936,519
Equipment
30| 20 |FMO Other M| L] L|L]|FMO1305 [Cameraand locator Used to locate sewer blockages 10,000 10,000 946,519
Equipment
31| 20 [FMO Other M| L] L|L]|[FMO1205 |2 smalltrucks Older trucks have been salvaged and are no longer used. 32,000 32,000 978,519
Equipment
32| 20 [FMO Facilities L] L|L]|L]|FMO1204 |Warehouse remodel install windows in warehouse office, remove existing center mezzanine 75,000 75,000] 1,053,519
and install new pallet racks, replace skylights, and replace garage doors
with motorized roll-up doors.
33| 30 |EVP Classified H|R|[H]|H]|EVP1301 Instructional Technology Replacement - Ensure that faculty and students have adequate 0 0| 1,053,519
administrative support instructional technology support for classroom technology and distance
education support services. (Action = replaced the position)
34| 30 |EVP Classified H|H|M]|M]|EVP1302 Office Assistance 9 months Replace office assistant in the Humanities/Arts division office for 30,500 30,500| 1,084,019
assisting all programs in the division
35| 30 [EVP Other GF M| L] L|L]|PD1301 Funding support for classified and |Request 5,000 each for classified and academic professional 10,000 10,000 1,094,019
academic professional development be added into ongoing general funding
develooment
36 | 31 |Anthropology Facilities R| R | H| H|[ANTH1304 |completion of Laboratory facility |Facility funds to complete safety equipment installation in the lab. 20,000 20,000| 1,114,019
(Action = install plumbing and sink)
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37 | 31 |Anthropology Other H|H|[H]|H]JANTH1302 [Addressing supply, equipment, and|general budget and equipment funds. Replace damaged items in 7,425 7,425 1,121,444
Equipment supplemetal material critical required curriculum. (Action = must have an itemized list of damaged
needs. Highest Prioritv eauipment)
38 | 31 |Anthropology Other M| M| M| M |ANTH1303 |Addressing supply, equipment, and|general budget and equipment funds 4,200 4,200 1,125,644
Equipment supplemental material needs to
better facilitate student learning
and suiccess
39 | 31 |Anthropology Faculty L] L|LJ[LJANTH1305 |[Increase FT/PT faculty ratio personnel funds 100,000 100,000| 1,225,644
40 | 31 |Anthropology No New ANTH1301 |Strengthen the Four Fields None - -| 1,225,644
Resources
41 | 31 |Astronomy No New AST1301 Student Success Improvement #1 |More use of early alert followed by instructor counseling to ealry alert - -l 1,225,644
Resources students
42 | 31 |Astronomy No New AST1302 Student Success Improvement #2 |Increased use of student peer study groups - -l 1,225,644
Resources
43 | 31 |Astronomy No New AST1303 Student Success Improvement #3 |[Implement quizzes for specfic assignments such as studying NASA - -l 1,225,644
Resources online sites
44 | 31 |Biology Other H|H|H]|H|BIOL1302 Equipment augmentation of Acquisition of two fish chillers, teaching models, specimen slides, and 5,666 5,666 1,231,310
Equipment Biology laboratory investigations  |other hands-on teaching materials important for improved student
visualization
45 | 31 |Biology Other H|H|H]|H|BIOL1303 Inventory and securing of Provide a secure and safe storage facility for natural skeletal structures 6,780 6,780 1,238,090
Equipment osteological materials as well as in the Anatomy lab and the herbarium due to continued loss of
herbarium specimens thousands of dollars of irreplacable materials
46 | 31 |Biology Other H|{M|M]|M]BIOL1203 Demonstration microscope camera|Acquire two camera systems to project images from demonstration 6,000 6,000| 1,244,090
Equipment system
47 | 31 |Biology Other GF L|L|L]J|L]|BIOL1308 Increased writing in the classroom [provide professional writing in the classroom workshops for instructors 1,000 1,000| 1,245,090
and develop more writing activities in the biology classrooms
48 | 31 |Biology No New BIOL1200  |SLO, Curriculum, and equipment  |regular meeting of department members to collaborate on equipment - -| 1,245,090
Resources needs collaboration needs and curriculum/SLO issues
49 | 31 |Biology No New BIOL1304 |Increased leadership and class coordinator to convene and facilitate meetings of instructors who - -| 1,245,090
Resources collaboration on SLO data teach common courses to discuss SLO data collection and analysis
collection and analvsis
50 | 31 |Biology No New BIOL1305 |improvement in class activities, Individual instructor focus on improving teaching strategies and - -| 1,245,090
Resources discussion, Q and A, guidance and [methodologies
feedback
51 | 31 |Biology No New BIOL1306 Instructor collaboration and instructors to meet to discuss pedagogy and new instructional activities - -| 1,245,090
Resources development of new instructional [to include meegin with colleagues from other colleges
activities
52 | 31 |Biology No New BIOL1307 |Standarization and synchronization|Anatomy and Physiology instructors to meet regularly to standardize - -| 1,245,090
Resources of lab and lecture content in lab and lecture curriculum and synshronize lecture and lab
Anatomy/Phsiology
53 | 31 |Biology No New BIOL1309 |Collection of improved data for Instructors to focus on improving assessment of student skills and - -| 1,245,090
Resources assessment of teaching knowledge early in the semester in order to improve instruction
effectiveness
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54 | 31 |Biology No New BIOL1310 Review and revision of exam instructors to analyze the readaility and understandability of exam - -l 1,245,090
Resources questions guestions
55 | 31 |Biology No New BIOL1311 |Collaboration with Biotechnology |Biotech instructors to meet with Biotechnology professionals to design - -| 1,245,090
Resources industry speakers improved Biotechnology class offerings
56 | 31 [Biology/Anthropo |Other R| R | H]|H|[BIOL1302/ [Purchase closed captioned DVDs [Purchase new and replace damaged closed captioned DVDs (Action = 7,200 7,200 1,252,290
logy Equipment ANTH1302 coordinate with library funding)
57 | 31 |Chemistry Other H|H|H]|H]|CHEM1301 [update of General Chemistry Il Lab [Supplies and equipment to institute curriculum changes in lab (Action = 5,000 5,000f 1,257,290
Equipment Curriculum, equipment and Dan Kumpf to determine the equipment portion of this request)
materials to maintain articulation
58 | 31 |Chemistry Other GF MM | M| L |[CHEM1302 [Increase in department supply Increase in department supply budget (use lottery funds) 4,000 - 1,257,290
budget
59 | 31 |Chemistry Other GF L|L|LJ|L]JCHEM1303 [Increase access to student lab Increase student worker hours to prepare samples 2,000 2,000 1,259,290
samples and improve laboratory
environment
60 | 31 |Chemistry No New CHEM1204 [Increase standardization of Collaborate on common rubrics - -l 1,259,290
Resources student assessment in multi-
section classes
61 | 31 |Computer Science|Faculty H|H|[M]|H]|CS1201 Full-time CS instructor A full-time CS instructor is needed to revamp the CS course offerings 100,000 20,000 1,279,290
and create a Transfer Model Curriculum degree. (Action = use additional
hourlv for curriculum develooment)
62 | 31 |Computer Science|Computer [ M| M| M| M |CS1301 projector and screen for SCI- The projector in SCI-225/226 is not permanent mounted and it is very 1,750 1,750| 1,281,040
Equipment 225/226 dim. A ceiling mounted projector and permanent screen with a much
brighter proiector is needed.
63 | 31 |Engineering Other R | R | H| H [ENGR1306 |Shield for use with Universal Test |Purchase polycarbonate shield materials to protect students during 400 400( 1,281,440
Equipment Machine tension testing
64 | 31 |Engineering Computer | H| H| H | H [ENGR1304 |Computer purchase for laboratory [Purchase 3 computers, printer and have network cable installed 6,200 4,800 1,286,240
Equipment
65 | 31 |Engineering Other GF H|H|[H]| L |ENGR1307 |Budget for engineering Increase the budget for engineering consumables (use lottery funds) 1,000 -l 1,286,240
consumables
66 | 31 |Engineering No New ENGR1301 |Collaboration with math and Instructor time - - 1,286,240
Resources Physics Departments
67 | 31 |Engineering No New ENGR1302 |Change prerequisite for ENGR V02 [Instructor time - - 1,286,240
Resources
68 | 31 |Engineering No New ENGR1303 |Change prerequisite for ENGR V12 [Instructor time - -| 1,286,240
Resources
69 | 31 [Environmental Computer | H| H [ H | H |ESRM1302 |SCI-105 Workroom computer ESRM/ENGR/GIS Workroom for PT faculty (Upgrade computer with 900 400| 1,286,640
Science Equipment station SSD, RAM and monitor)
70 | 31 [Environmental Other GF M| M| M| M |ESRM1304 |Full slate of core ESRM courses Each core class offered every semester (only ESRM 3 still needed to 4,000 4,000| 1,290,640
Science accomplish this)
71| 31 |Environmental Other L|L L |[ESRM1305 |ESRM tools/tech course Time/equip to create course 20,000 20,000| 1,310,640
Science Funds
72 | 31 |Environmental No New ESRM 1301 |ESRM AA degree Work on ESRM degree and update proficiency award. - - 1,310,640
Science Resources
73 | 31 [Environmental No New ESRM1303 |Reinstate courses (1/semester) AG courses that have been converted to ESRM should be offered at the - -l 1,310,640
Science Resources rate they were prior to change
2/8/2013 FY13 - Combined by Program
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74 | 31 [Geography/GIS |Facilities R|R|H]H|[GEOG1306 [SCI-116 lecture hall repair/update [Seating is broken and is a saftey hazard. Repair/update seating and 50,000 20,000 1,330,640
lighting (Action = replace with new sled chairs)
75 | 31 [Geography/GIS |Computer | H| H | H| H |GEOG1301 |GIS software maintenance fee Reinstate annual software maintenance fee to departmetal budget, 2,145 2,145 1,332,785
Equipment program cannot be conducted without this software.
76 | 31 |Geography/GIS |Other GF H|H|M]|M|GEOG1302 [Separate Geosciences department |Release time to have Geosciences/ESRM officially its own department 5,350 5,350 1,338,135
chair (not with AST/ENGR/PHYS)
77 | 31 |Geography/GIS |Computer | M |[M [ M| M |GEOG1203 |Update SCI-113 computers (5 Add one group use computer and put all (5+1 new) on update cycle 900 900 1,339,035
Equipment existing plus add 1 new) with CTS
78 | 31 [Geography/GIS |Other M| L] L | L |GEOG1204 |Update Physical Geography Lab Redesign lab exercieses adding a new labs (materials for labs and 3,000 3,000 1,342,035
Equipment course updates of old labs)
79 | 31 [Geography/GIS |Other M| L] L | L |GEOG1204 |Update Physical Geography Lab Redesign lab exercises adding new labs (material for labs and updates of 3,000 3,000 1,345,035
Equipment course old labs)
80 | 31 |Geography/GIS [Other GF L] L|L]|L]|GEOG1307 |Geography field trip development [Continue to develop field trip opportunities 1,000 1,000 1,346,035
81 | 31 |Geology Faculty H|H|[M]|M]|GEOL1201 [New Geology faculty member #1 for growth last year 100,000 127,000] 1,473,035
82 | 31 |Geology Computer | M| M| M| M |GEOL1302 |SCI-120 Workroom computer Set up workstation for lab tech and part-timers 900 900 1,473,935
Equipment station
83 | 31 |Geology Other GF M|M | M| M |GEOL1301 |Reinstate 1 GEOL course Offer GEOL VO3 which is a requried course in TMC, alternate it with 5,000 5,000 1,478,935
other GEOL courses 7, 11, 21
84 | 31 |Geology No New GEOL1303 |Develop/reinstate field trips Investigate restarting GIOL field trips - -| 1,478,935
Resources
85 [ 31 |Math/Sci Division [Facilities R| R | H|H|SCI1304 Repair damaged and unsafe (Action = Jay/Dan Kumpf to determine the appropriate replacment 15,000 15,000 1,493,935
seating in lecuture halls and labs  |chairs)
86 | 31 |Math/Sci Division |Other GF H|H]|H] L |SCI1305 Maintenance and service of Gas chromatogram service contract. Rebuild damaged microscopes as 10,000 -| 1,493,935
equipment critical to the Biology [needed and provide tech training to maintain microscopes in the future.
and Chemistry programs. Highest |(Action - budget in infrastructure fund)
Prioritv.
87 | 31 |Math/Sci Division [Other GF M| M| M| M|[SCI1303 SI Tutors Increase funding for Sl tutors for Math and Science courses 14,000 14,000 1,507,935
88 [ 31 |Math/Sci Division [Other GF M| M| M| M|[SCI1301 Math and Sciences Tutoring Priority to Biology and Anthropology for funding for the Tutoring Center 6,500 6,500 1,514,435
to provide an increase in the number of math and science tutors.
89 | 31 [Math/Sci Division |Other GF L] L|L]|L]|CHEM1303 |Increase access to studentlab Increase student work hours to prepare samples 2,000 2,000 1,516,435
samples and improve laboratory
environment
90 | 31 |Math/Sci Division [Other GF L|L|LJL]|SCI1302 Increased hours for test proctoring [funding to provide an increase of another 16 hours of test proctoring 20,000 20,000| 1,536,435
91 | 31 |Mathematics Facilities R | R | H| H [MATH1301 |Enclosure of north end of SCI Construction/renovtion costs (Action = Foundation to pay - Jay Moore 10,000 -l 1,536,435
building to relieve the liability to design a solution and get signoff)
posed bv the Marketolace
92 [ 31 [Mathematics Classified H|H|[M|M]|MATH1302 [Hiring of 40% Student Services personnel funds 16,084 16,084 1,552,519
Assistant | for Math Center
93 | 31 |Mathematics Other GF L|lL|L|L]|MATH1102 [Accessto professional payment for outside experts 10,000 10,000 1,562,519
development
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Physics
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T [Program Priority

T [Division Priority

T [Committee Priority

T [College Priority

PHYS1301

Retirement replacement

With only 1 FT faculty left in the department, PHYS/AST critically needs
to add 1 FT position to replace the retirement of the department's other
FT in Spring 12. (Action = hire a replacement physics instructor)

108,000

1,562,519

95

31

Physics

No New
Resources

